OFFICE

Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative

NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF'S

A12-00204 MINOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By: MURRAY D C
Complainant:

Incident Address: FM 343 & CORD 823

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SOWELL W, RUDISILL F, MOBLEY R
E, BARTON J JR
Disposition: ACT

Unit: 2468 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 07:48:11 Time Completed:
Unit: 517 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 07:32:05 Time Completed:
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:
Unit: 801 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 07:32:14 Time Completed:
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 07:32:39 Time Completed:

07:47:45
07:48:15
07:31:03
07:48:15
07:26:22
07:48:15
07:32:10
07:48:15
07:29:33
07:46:41

A12-00205 WARRANT SERVICE
Call Received By: SMITH G
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers: SMITH G
Disposition: CAA
Unit: Time Reported: 11:00:23 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: Time Completed:
ON 02/10/12 TH' S OFFI CER DEPUTY CONSTABLE PCT.1 G SM TH #811 SERVED WARRANTS
# S TO1093 #014224 #014223 ON BI GGS ROY MACK DOB 10/03/76. EOR #811

A12-00206 WARRANT SERVICE
Call Received By: SMITH G
Complainant: STATE OF TEXAS
9373 US HIGHWAY 259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
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Incident Address:
Responding Officers: SMITH G
Disposition: CAA
Unit: Time Reported: 14:30:33 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: Time Completed:
ON 02/10/12 THI S OFFI CER DEPUTY CONSTABLE PCT.1 G SM TH #811 SERVED WARRANT #
T41426 ON A W M BAI LEY ARNO MENNI NG D. O. B 10-22-76. EOR #811

D12-00083 BURGLARY OF MOTOR VEHICLE
Call Received By: LANDEROS L
Complainant:
Incident Address: 1087 COUNTY ROAD 560
ETOILE TX 75944
Responding Officers: ALLEN R
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 840 Time Reported: 11:52:31 Time Dispatched: 11:59:50
Time Arrived: 12:15:05 Time Completed: 12:30:28

D12-00084 DISTURBANCE IN PROGRESS
Call Received By: MASSENGALE S

Complainant:
Incident Address: 5184 FM 2782
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: RUDISILL F, MOBLEY R E, ALLEN R

Disposition:
Unit: 517 Time Reported: 15:37:35 Time Dispatched: 15:38:46
Time Arrived: 15:45:56 Time Completed: 16:16:58
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 15:37:35 Time Dispatched: 15:38:46
Time Arrived: 15:49:17 Time Completed: 16:08:08
Unit: 840 Time Reported: 15:37:35 Time Dispatched: 15:42:32
Time Arrived: 15:49:17 Time Completed: 16:11:33

D12-00085 TRAFFIC ASSIST
Call Received By: DENNEY M
Complainant:
Incident Address: US HY 21 E & LOOP
Responding Officers: BRIDGES J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 804 Time Reported: 19:53:40 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 19:53:46 Time Completed: 20:14:04
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D12-00086 TRAFFIC ASSIST
Call Received By: DENNEY M
Complainant:
Incident Address: HY 7 E/ M FROM LOOP
Responding Officers: MCQUEEN C, MARBLE J

Disposition:
Unit: 514 Time Reported: 21:36:06 Time Dispatched: 21:40:33
Time Arrived: 22:03:05 Time Completed: 21:55:44
Unit: 845 Time Reported: 21:36:06 Time Dispatched: 21:55:28
Time Arrived: 21:59:05 Time Completed: 22:25:11

D12-00087 SUSPICIOUS PERSON, CIRCUMSTANC
Call Received By: MURILLO R
Complainant: RODRIGUEZ NELSON MAVRIEIO
307 LENWOOD DR NACOGDOCHES
TX 75964
(936)560-4818
Incident Address: 134 COUNTY ROAD 522
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: MARBLE J, LANDEROS S, ADAME E
Disposition: ACT

Unit: 529 Time Reported: 02:33:10 Time Dispatched: 02:41:55
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 02:57:03
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 02:33:10 Time Dispatched: 02:42:27
Time Arrived: 02:56:33 Time Completed: 03:13:13
Unit: 845 Time Reported: 02:33:10 Time Dispatched: 02:40:55
Time Arrived: 02:41:04 Time Completed: 03:13:47

H12000044 MINOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By: MURRAY D C
Complainant:
Incident Address: FM 343 & CORD 823
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SOWELL W, RUDISILL F, MOBLEY R
E, BARTON J JR
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 2468 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:47:45
Time Arrived: 07:48:11 Time Completed: 07:48:15
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Unit: 517 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:31:03
Time Arrived: 07:32:05 Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:26:22
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: 801 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:32:10
Time Arrived: 07:32:14 Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:29:33
Time Arrived: 07:32:39 Time Completed: 07:46:41
H12000045 INTOXICATED PERSON
Call Received By: JONES D
Complainant:
Incident Address: 21 w
Responding Officers: MCQUEEN C, JIMMERSON B,
BAGGET H, ADAME E
Disposition:
Unit: 2460 Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched: 18:32:04
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 20:20:58
Unit: 514 Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 18:31:11 Time Completed: 18:58:37
Unit: 523 Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched: 18:16:52
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 18:26:24
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched: 18:19:31
Time Arrived: 18:27:53 Time Completed: 19:14:13
S12001448 MINOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By: MURRAY D C
Complainant:
Incident Address: FM 343 & CORD 823
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SOWELL W, RUDISILL F, MOBLEY R
E, BARTON J JR
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 2468 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:47:45
Time Arrived: 07:48:11 Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: 517 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:31:03
Time Arrived: 07:32:05 Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:26:22
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: 801 Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:32:10
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Time Arrived: 07:32:14 Time Completed: 07:48:15
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 07:24:15 Time Dispatched: 07:29:33
Time Arrived: 07:32:39 Time Completed: 07:46:41
DEPUTI ES RESPONDED TO A REPORT OF A MOTOR VEHI CLE COLLI SION ON FM 343. UPON
ARRI VAL, DEPUTI ES LEARNED THAT THE VEHI CLE SLID OFF OF THE ROAD DUE TO THE WET
ROAD CONDI TIONS.  THERE WAS NO DAMAGE TO THE VEH CLE AND NO I NJURI ES. DPS
TROOPER BARTON ARRI VED AND THE SCENE WAS TURNED OVER TO DPS. NO FURTHER ACTI ON
TAKEN AND DEPUTI ES RETURNED TO SERVI CE. (EOR)
S12001449 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By: DERR P
Complainant:
Incident Address: JAIL TO MEMORIAL
Responding Officers: MCDONALD C, COVARRUBIAS J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 545 Time Reported: 08:01:57 Time Dispatched: 08:02:52
Time Arrived: 08:03:26 Time Completed: 08:12:45
Unit: 550 Time Reported: 08:01:57 Time Dispatched: 08:12:17
Time Arrived: 08:24:21 Time Completed: 08:19:56
S12001450 LOOSE LIVESTOCK
Call Received By: LANDEROS L
Complainant:
Incident Address: 1490 COUNTY ROAD 161
GARRISON TX 75946
Responding Officers: JOHNSON D R, COVARRUBIAS J
Disposition: ECA
Unit: 526 Time Reported: 08:14:25 Time Dispatched: 08:20:24
Time Arrived: 08:46:08 Time Completed: 09:03:07
Unit: 550 Time Reported: 08:14:25 Time Dispatched: 08:19:57
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 08:20:05
THI'S DEPUTY WAS DI SPATCHED TO CR 161 I N REFERENCE TO LOCSE LI VESTOCK UPON
ARRI VAL DEPUTY LOCATED THE OMNER, WHO CAVE AND GOT' THE HORSE. NO FURTHER ACTI ON
TAKEN.
S12001451 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By: DERR P
Complainant:
Incident Address: JAIL TO PROBATION
Responding Officers: RIBERA E
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 542 Time Reported: 08:17:06 Time Dispatched: 08:24:29
Time Arrived: 08:27:12 Time Completed: 08:30:15
rplwdal.x1 02/11/12
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S12001452 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 540

LANDEROS L

145TH
VAZQUEZ M
ACT
Time Reported: 08:27:57
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 08:28:25
Time Completed: 08:31:28

S12001453 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 545

DERR P

JAIL TO CH
MCDONALD C
ACT
Time Reported: 08:28:10
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 08:28:41
Time Completed: 08:31:57

S12001454 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 544

DERR P

AUSTIN ARMS APTS
CORBELLO C
INA
Time Reported: 08:49:23
Time Arrived: 08:59:02

Time Dispatched: 08:50:30
Time Completed: 08:59:42

S12001455 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 542

Unit: 545

rplwdal.x1

DERR P

BRADSHAW
RIBERA E, MCDONALD C
ACT
Time Reported: 09:00:15
Time Arrived:
Time Reported: 09:00:15
Time Arrived: 09:46:18

Time Dispatched: 09:01:07
Time Completed: 11:11:39
Time Dispatched: 09:01:07
Time Completed: 10:12:40
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S12001456 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 544

DERR P

PROBATION TO JAIL
CORBELLO C
ACT
Time Reported: 09:30:02
Time Arrived: 09:38:54

Time Dispatched: 09:33:16
Time Completed: 09:46:51

S12001457 LOOSE LIVESTOCK
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 521

LANDEROS L

fm 2782
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
RUDISILL F
ECA
Time Reported: 09:39:57
Time Arrived: 10:05:18

Time Dispatched: 09:45:26
Time Completed: 10:44:41

ON FRI DAY 2/10/12 AT APPROX 0939 HRS DEPUTY RUDI SILL 521 WAS DI SPATCHED
TO FM 2782 I N REFERENCE TO LOCSE LI VESTOCK. UPON ARRI VAL DEPUTY RUDI SI LL LOCATED
TWDO CON5 ON THE SIDE OF THE ROADWAY. CONTACT WAS MADE W TH THE OANER OF THE COWS
WHO ARRI VED ON SCENE. NO REPORT.

S12001458 WARRANT SERVICE
Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit:

CAPEL E
BLACKSHIRE DERRICK
ALIAS

0)-

ACT
Time Reported: 09:49:48
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:

S12001459 TRANSPORT SUBJECT
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

rplwdal.x1

DERR P

ANGELINA COUNTY
VAZQUEZ M
ACT
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Unit: 540

Time Reported: 09:53:22
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 09:54:01
Time Completed: 10:15:32

S12001461 TRANSPORT SUBJECT

Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 544

DERR P

145TH TO JAIL
CORBELLO C
INA
Time Reported: 10:25:36
Time Arrived: 10:31:47

Time Dispatched: 10:27:27
Time Completed: 10:35:55

S12001462 TRANSPORT SUBJECT

Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 544

DERR P

145TH TO JAIL
CORBELLO C
ACT
Time Reported: 10:45:56
Time Arrived: 10:52:53

Time Dispatched: 10:46:46
Time Completed: 11:01:14

S12001463 TRANSPORT SUBJECT

Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 550

DERR P

145TH TO JAIL
COVARRUBIAS J
ACT
Time Reported: 11:26:37
Time Arrived: 11:31:35

Time Dispatched: 11:29:36
Time Completed: 11:54:33

512001464 TRANSPORT SUBJECT

Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 550

rplwdal.x1

LANDEROS L

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COVARRUBIAS J
ACT
Time Reported: 14:12:58
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 14:14:55
Time Completed: 14:33:13
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S12001465 MINOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 506

LANDEROS L
CRISP DEPUTY
2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
()-
1505 NORTH ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
CRISP D
ECA

Time Reported: 14:25:49
14:26:48

Time Dispatched: 14:26:41

Time Arrived: Time Completed: 16:02:35

S12001466 DISTURBANCE IN PROGRESS

Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 517

Unit: 521

Unit: 840

DEPUTI ES RESPONDED TO A REPCRT

MASSENGALE S
ELROD DELBERT LEE
5184 FM 2782 NACOGDOCHES TX
75961
(936)552-7507
5184 FM 2782
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
RUDISILL F, MOBLEY R E, ALLEN R
ECA

Time Reported: 15:37:35
15:45:56
15:37:35
15:49:17
15:37:35

Time Arrived: 15:49:17 Time Completed:
CF A DI STURBANCE IN THE 5100 BLOCK COF FM 2782.

15:38:46
16:16:58
15:38:46
16:08:08
15:42:32
16:11:33

Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:
Time Reported: Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:

Time Reported: Time Dispatched:

UPON ARRI VAL THE COWVPLAI NANT STATES THAT THI' S LANDLORD CAME OVER TO HI' S
RESI DENCE AND STARTED AND ARGUMENT W TH H M AND THAT THE LANDLORD PUSHED HI M
PARTI ES WERE SEPARATED AND COVPLAI NANT STATED THAT HE W SHED TO PURSUE CHARGES

AND DEPUTI ES REFERRED COWP. TO

THE JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE TO PURSUE CHARGES.

S12001467 WARRANT SERVICE
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

rplwdal.x1

DENNEY M

chicken express & the loop
VAZQUEZ M
ACT
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Unit: 540

WARRANT SERVI CE REPORT

Time Reported: 15:59:18
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 15:59:58
Time Completed: 16:02:31

ON 02/ 10/ 2012, AT APPROXI MATELY 1511 HOURS, DEPUTY VAZQUEZ, M # 540 ARRESTED

MARROQUI N, CYNTHI A B ON NPD WARRANT # 110003070 (W RELESS COWM

I N SCHOOL ZONE),

# 110003069 (SPEEDI NG IN A SCHOOL ZONE 30 MWH IN A 20 MPH ZONE)

SUBJECT WAS RELEASED TO THE
W THOUT | NCI DENT. EOR

NACOGDOCHES COUNTY JAI L STAFF

S12001468 ALARM
Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 521

DERR P

2097 COUNTY ROAD 256
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
RUDISILL F
ECA

Time Reported: 15:55:37
16:30:52

Time Dispatched: 16:11:17

Time Arrived: Time Completed: 16:36:38

ON FRI DAY 2/10/12 AT APPROX 1611 HRS DEPUTY RUDI S| LL 521 WAS DI SPATCHED

TO 2097 CR 256 | N REFERENCE TO

AN ALARM UPON ARRI VAL DEPUTY RUDI SI LL MADE

CONTACT W TH THE LADY WHO CLEANS THE RESI DENCE WHO ADVI SED | T WAS AN ACCI DENTAL

SET OFF. CONTACT WAS MADE W TH
ALARM COVPANY. NO REPCRT.

THE HOVE OMNER WHO HAD ALREADY CONTACTED THE

S12001469 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:
Responding Officers:

Disposition:
Unit: 2460

Unit: 514

Unit: 523

Unit: 530

JONES D

NACOGDOCHES SHERIFFS OFFICE
2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
(936)560-7777

21w

MCQUEEN C, IMMERSON B,
BAGGET H, ADAME E

ECA
Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched: 18:32:04
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 20:20:58
Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 18:31:11 Time Completed: 18:58:37
Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched: 18:16:52
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 18:26:24
Time Reported: 18:16:11 Time Dispatched: 18:19:31
Time Arrived: 18:27:53 Time Completed: 19:14:13

DEPUTI ES WERE DI SPATCHED TO HW 21 WEST | N REFERENCE TO A PCSSI BLE | NTOXI CATED
DRI VER ON THE ROADWAY. UPON ARRI VAL D.P.S. WAS ON SCENE AND ALREADY HAD THE

rplwdal.x1
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SUBJECT | N CUSTODY. THE SUSPECT WAS SO DRUNK THAT HE WAS LI MP. HE WAS
TRANSPORTED BY DEPUTI ES TO THE HOSPI TAL FOR THE D.P.S. TROOPER E. O R B.J. 523.

S12001470 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PROBLEM
Call Received By: DERR P
Complainant: NACOGDOCHES SHERIFFS OFFICE

2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
(936)560-7777

Incident Address: 201 BEALL ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965

Responding Officers: RIBERA E, LANDEROS S
Disposition: CAA

Unit: 529 Time Reported: 17:41:00 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 17:41:11 Time Completed: 19:04:24
Unit: 542 Time Reported: 17:41:00 Time Dispatched: 17:45:50
Time Arrived: 17:45:56 Time Completed: 19:05:28

NARRATI VE: SAL LANDERCS # 529

OFFENSE: PCCS F/ 3

POM M B
ON 02/ 10/2012 AT APPROX 1740 HOURS DEPUTI ES CONDUCTED A TRAFFI C STOP AT
2800 BLOCK OF NORTH ST(NORTHPARK APT 201 BEALL ST). THE DRI VER WAS FCQUND | N
POSSESSI ON OF APPROX 3 GRAMS OF CRACK COCAI NE. A PASSENGER WAS FOUND | N
POSSESSI ON OF MARI JUANA. BOTH SUBJECTS WERE ARRESTED AND TAKEN TO THE
NACOGDOCHES COUNTY JAI L FOR HOLDI NG EOR

S12001471 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PROBLEM
Call Received By: JONES D
Complainant: NACOGDOCHES SHERIFFS OFFICE
2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
(936)560-7777
Incident Address: 201 BEALL ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: LANDEROS S
Disposition: CAA
Unit: 529 Time Reported: 19:01:17 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: 19:05:52 Time Completed: 19:06:24
NARRATI VE: SAL LANDERGCS # 529

OFFENSE: POCCS F/ 3

POM M B
ON 02/10/2012 AT APPROX 1740 HOURS DEPUTI ES CONDUCTED A TRAFFI C STOP AT
2800 BLOCK OF NORTH ST( NORTHPARK APT 201 BEALL ST). THE DRI VER WAS FOUND | N
POSSESSI ON OF APPROX 3 GRAMS OF CRACK COCAI NE. A PASSENGER WAS FCUND I N
POSSESSI ON OF MARI JUANA. BOTH SUBJECTS WERE ARRESTED AND TAKEN TO THE

rplwdal.x1 02/11/12
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NACOGDOCHES COUNTY JAIL FOR HOLDI NG EOR

S12001472 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By: JONES D
Complainant: NACOGDOCHES SHERIFFS OFFICE

2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
(936)560-7777

Incident Address: NW STALLINGS DR & W AUSTIN ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964

Responding Officers: ADAME E
Disposition: ECA
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 21:05:26 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: 21:05:36 Time Completed: 21:10:39
23:56: 31 02/10/2012 - ADAME E
ON 2/10/12 DEPUTY ADAME STOPPED W TH A DPS TROOPER. DEPUTY ASSI STED THE TROOPER
W TH THE TRAFFI C STOP. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVI CE. EOR EDA

S12001473 Child Custody
Call Received By: DENNEY M
Complainant: LEYVA JUAN ROGELIA

1166 COUNTY ROAD 521
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
(936)221-1245

Incident Address: 2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964

Responding Officers: ADAME E
Disposition: ECA
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 21:37:48 Time Dispatched: 21:39:51

Time Arrived: 21:50:12 Time Completed: 22:24:19
04: 55:56 02/11/2012 - ADAME E
ON 2/10/12 DEPUTY WAS DI SPATCHED TO THE LEC LOBBY | N REFERENCE TO AN ASSI ST
COVPLAI NANT CALL. UPON ARRI VAL DEPUTY CONTACTED JUAN LEYVA (H M DOB 3/22/77) WHO
WAS REQUESTI NG LEGAL ADVI SED ON HOW TO GET TO SEE HI S CHI LDREN. DEPUTY REFERRED
LEYVA TO A FAM LY ATTORNEY OF H'S CHO CE. LEYVA ALSO WANTED TO ADVI SED THAT HI S
CHI LDREN WERE | N DANGER BECAUSE THEY WERE LI VING WTH A PERSON WHO C. P. S HAD
TAKEN HER KI DS AWAY AND WAS NOT SUPPOSE TO BE AROUND KI DS. LEYVA COULD NOT
PRODUCE ANY DOCUMENTATI ON REGARDI NG THI' S MATTER AND ADVI SED I T WAS HEAR SAY.
DEPUTY REFERRED LEYVA TO C. P.S. TO CONFI RVMED THI S ALLEGATI ONS. DEPUTY RETURNED
TO SERVI CE. EOR EDA 530

S12001474 STALLED VEHICLE
Call Received By: DENNEY M
Complainant:
Incident Address: HWY 7 & CORD 311

rplwdal.x1 02/11/12
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NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: MCQUEEN C, MARBLE J
Disposition: ECA

Unit: 514

Unit: 845

Call Sheet: Modtorist Assist

On Friday, 02/10/2012, at approximately 2136 hours,
to a notorist assist on Hw 7 East.

assi sting the conpl ai nant.

EOR/ WCM

Time Reported: 21:36:06
Time Arrived: 22:03:05
Time Reported: 21:36:06
Time Arrived: 21:59:05

Time Dispatched: 21:40:33
Time Completed: 21:55:44
Time Dispatched: 21:55:28
Time Completed: 22:25:11

Deputy was di spat ched
Upon arrival, a wecker was al ready

S12001475 HARASSING CALLS

Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 530

| NTRODUCTI ON: - ADAME 530

DENNEY M
HARRIS TANGELA SHA
382 COUNTY ROAD 117
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
0)-
382 COUNTY ROAD 117
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
ADAME E
ACT

Time Reported: 22:21:45

Time Arrived: 22:42:43

Time Dispatched: 22:24:29
Time Completed: 22:45:59

ON 2/10/12, DEPUTY RESPONDED TO A HARASSI NG CALL ON CR 117. COWVPLAI NANT
ADVI SED THAT A KNOWN PERSON CONTI NUES CALLI NG HER.

S12001476 STALLED VEHICLE

Call Received By:
Complainant:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 523

Unit: 530

05:20: 18 02/11/2012 - ADAME E

rplwdal.x1

DENNEY M

USHY 259 & CORD 914
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
JIMMERSON B, ADAME E
ECA
Time Reported: 22:41:11
Time Arrived: 23:09:18
Time Reported: 22:41:11
Time Arrived: 23:09:10

Time Dispatched: 23:09:19
Time Completed: 00:31:49
Time Dispatched: 22:47:50
Time Completed: 00:45:38
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ON 2/10/12 DEPUTY WAS DI SPATCHED TO US HWY 259 TO ASSI ST A MOTORI ST WTH A TI RE
CHANGE. DEPUTY REQUESTED A ROTATI ON BECAUSE THE TI RE HAD A LOCK ON ONE OF THE

LUG NUTS. VEH CLE WAS TOVWED TO
EOR EDA 530

A LOCAL TIRE SHOP. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVI CE.

S12001477 ASSAULT
Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 523

Unit: 530

JONES D
BREWER MARY ELIZABETH
1207 CROSS ST NACGODOCHES TX
75961
0)-
FM 343 & FM 1638
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
JIMMERSON B, ADAME E
ECA
Time Reported: 00:41:58
Time Arrived: 00:55:36
Time Reported: 00:41:58
Time Arrived: 00:55:36

Time Dispatched: 00:49:07
Time Completed: 01:41:08
Time Dispatched: 00:45:50
Time Completed: 01:27:08

DEPUTI ES VERE DI SPATCHED TO A DI STURBANCE | NSI DE A VEH CLE. UPON ARRI VAL E. M S.
HAD THE VI CTI M ALREADY | N AN AVBULANCE AND WERE TAKI NG HER TO MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

FOR TREATMENT. |

TRAVELED TO MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL AND SPCKE TO THE VI CTI M AND

DI SCOVERED THAT THE ASSAULT HAD OCCURRED INSIDE THE CITY LIMTS. N P.D. WAS

NOTI FI ED AND THE CASE WAS REFERRED TO THEM E. O R B.J.

523.

S12001478 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By:
Complainant:

Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 530

05:26: 25 02/11/2012 - ADAME E

MURILLO R
NACOGDOCHES POLICE
DEPARTMENT
312 W MAIN ST NACOGDOCHES TX
75961
(936)559-2607
GREER ST & BREWER ST
NACOGDOCHES TX
ADAME E
ECA

Time Reported: 01:38:19

Time Arrived: 01:40:18

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 01:40:55

ON 2/11/12, DEPUTY ADAME ASSI STED NPD UNI TS W TH CROAED CONTROL. DEPUTY RETURNED
TO SERVI CE AFTER THE STREET WERE CLEARED. ECR EDA 530

S12001479 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
Call Received By:
Complainant:

rplwdal.x1

MURILLO R
RODRIGUEZ NELSON MAVRIEIO
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307 LENWOOD DR NACOGDOCHES
TX 75964
(936)560-4818

Incident Address: 134 COUNTY ROAD 522

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: MARBLE J, LANDEROS S, ADAME E
Disposition:
Unit: 529 Time Reported: 02:33:10 Time Dispatched: 02:41:55
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 02:57:03
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 02:33:10 Time Dispatched: 02:42:27
Time Arrived: 02:56:33 Time Completed: 03:13:13
Unit: 845 Time Reported: 02:33:10 Time Dispatched: 02:40:55
Time Arrived: 02:41:04 Time Completed: 03:13:47

S12001480 ALARM
Call Received By: MURILLO R
Complainant: CENTRAL HEIGHTS ISD
10317 US HIGHWAY 259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
()-
Incident Address: 10317 US HIGHWAY 259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: JIMMERSON B, ADAME E
Disposition: ECA

Unit: 523 Time Reported: 02:48:09 Time Dispatched: 02:51:26
Time Arrived: 02:54:48 Time Completed: 03:25:27
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 02:48:09 Time Dispatched: 03:14:41
Time Arrived: 03:20:39 Time Completed: 03:25:33

JI MMERSON WAS DI SPATCHED TO THE CENTRAL HEI GHTS SCHOOL | N REFERENCE TO AN ALARM
UPON ARRI VAL THE DOORS ON THE SOUTH SI DE OF THE SCHOCL THAT LEAD I NTO THE GYM
WERE FOUND BLOCKED OPEN. | HAD DI SPATCH CLOSE THE CHANNEL. | THEN WVENT | NSI DE
THE SCHOOL AND CLEARED THE WHOLE THING . I T WAS FOUND TO BE SECURE | NSI DE. THE
MAI NTENANCE MAN SHOWED UP AND CLOSED THE DOORS. E.O R B.J. 523.

Report Includes:
All reported dates between '06:00:00 02/10/12" and "06:00:00 02/11/12°, All natures, All responsible officers, All received
by officers, All dispositions, All locations, All cities, All agencies less than "NPD", All responding officers
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